SB0276/258274/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 276

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 2 down through "Victims" in line 3 and substitute "- <u>Substitution of Life Without the Possibility of Parole</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 12 down through "Fund;" in line 14 and substitute "<u>altering the authorization for the Governor to commute or change a sentence of death into a certain period of confinement;</u>".

On page 2, strike line 15 in its entirety and substitute "and 7-107(b)".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 29, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with the bracket in line 11 down through "expedient" in line 12 and substitute "<u>CHANGE A SENTENCE OF DEATH INTO A SENTENCE OF LIFE WITHOUT THE POSSIBILITY OF PAROLE</u>"; in lines 13 and 15, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 15, strike "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 10 and 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 10 through line 2 on page 11, inclusive.